NC Sheriffs’ Association
Technology Bid # 24-03-0222

Discount Catalog for Motorola VB400 Products

12% Discount off MSRP for Main Line Iltems

12% Discount off MSRP for Options/Accessories

Key Notes:

The NCSA fee of 0.0075 (3/4%) will be added to the Sales Price (Discount
from MSRP)

Freight & Sales Tax are not included in pricing

Services are available — please contact Andrew Chalson (704-287-1349) for
additional info

With current Supply Chain issues, MSRP prices are subject to change

www.callmc.com



US VERSION

VB400 Body-Worn Camera

Find more information on the VB400 at:

https://www.motorolasolutions.com/en us/video-security-analytics/body-worn-cameras/vb400.html

All pricing is in U.S. Dollars

U.S.A.

Model #
VB-440-64-ALIG-N
VB-440-64-QR-N

VB-440-64-VF-N

Optional Items
Model #
Accessories
VB-400-DOCK-SOLO
VB-400-DOCK14-US
DC-200-US
RF-220
RF-STICKER-10
RF-CARD-10
VB-400-ID-CUS-ART
VB-400-ID-CUS-250
VB-400-1D-CUS-1000
VB-400-ID-CUS-5000
VB-YA-HA-1
AC-LANYARD-05

Description
VB440, FHD BWC. 64Gbyte. Alligator Clip (factory fitted)
VB440, FHD BWC. 64Gbyte. For use with Kilck Release Mounts

VB440, FHD BWC. 64Gbyte. For use with Close Fit Molle 2

Description

VB400 1-Port Dock

VB400 14-Port Dock

DockController DC-200

RFID RF-220

RFID Sticker-Style Tag (x10)

RFID-Card (x10)

Custom VB400 Front-button Sticker (Design)

Custom VB400 front-button Sticker (Print). Qty. 250
Custom VB400 front-button Sticker (Print). Qty. 1000
Custom VB400 front-button Sticker (Print). Qty. 5000
Yardarm Gun Holster Aware sensor & fixing kit (12mw)
Lanyard with 5 break points and 2 loops

Standard Package Includes:
VB400 Camera

Non-removable Li-lon battery included

See optional accessories below

Product Features:

VideoManager System (VMS) integration
Remote Alarm activation

Up to 12 hours of continuous recording

64 GB recording storage capacity
Full HD (1920 x 1080) recording
BlueTooth and Wi-Fi connectivity
Flexible mounting options
Secure file Encryption

Rugged build quality
Peer-assisted recording
Integral GPS receiver

Pre and Post Record available

1Year Warranty

UPC Code
7 48091 02073 5
7 48091 02070 4
7 48091020711
7 48091 02072 8

UPC Code

7 48091 02074 2
7 48091 020759
7 48091 02004 9
7 48091 02005 6
7 48091 02006 3
7 48091 02007 0
7 48091 02076 6
7 48091 02077 3
7 48091 02078 0
7 48091 02079 7
7 48091 02294 4
7 48091 02008 7

MSRP
$607.00
$607.00
$607.00
$607.00

MSRP

$86.70
$816.00
$735.00
$740.00
$11.00
$21.00
$413.10
$678.30
$1,031.00
$1,362.00
$500.00
$6.00



VB-400-EXT-CHARGE

USB Type

-A to VB400 cable including VB400 adaptor

(Cameras / color above goes with color mounts below)

Mounting Options

Software License
VM-EPL-VB-1-NAM
VM-EPL-HQ-BASE
VM-EPL-STORE-1TB
VM-EPL-3PVMS

Hardware Warranties
VB-400-12MW-N
VB-400-24MW-N
VB-400-DOCK14-12MW
VB-400-DOCK14-24MW
VB-400-SOLO-12MW
VB-400-SOLO-24MW
DC-200-12MW
DC-200-24MW
RF-220-12MW
RF-220-24MW
VB-YA-HA-12MW-1
VB-YA-HA-24MW-1

Software Assurance

VM-ESA-HQ-BASE-12M
VM-ESA-HQ-BASE-24M
VM-ESA-STORE1TB12M
VM-ESA-STORE1TB24M

LICENSE: 1X VIDEOMGR FOR VB, INCL. ONSTREAM, FIPS (perpetual license, one time fee per camera)
VM for HQ - Base supports: ONStream + Edge Sites + Multi-video playback + Livestream to HQ
VideoManager object storage access license, 1Tbyte

3rd party

Warranty:
Warranty:
Warranty:
Warranty:
Warranty:
Warranty:
Warranty:
Warranty:

Warranty
Warranty

VMS support for VideoManager

VB400 series camera, 12m h/w only
VB400 series camera, 24m h/w only
VB400 14-port USB dock, 12m
VB400 14-port USB dock, 24m
VB400 one-port USB dock, 12m
VB400 one-port USB dock, 24m
DockController DC-200, 12m
DockController DC-200, 24m

. RFID RF-220, 12M

. RFID RF-220, 24M

Holster Aware- Additional 12 months warranty (24m total)
Holster Aware- Additional 24 months warranty (36m total)

SW Assurance: +12 m for VideoManager HQ Base
SW Assurance: +24 m for VideoManager HQ Base
SW Assurance: +12 m for VideoManager ObjectStorage 1Tb
SW Assurance: +24 m for VideoManager ObjectStorage 1Tb

7 4809102479 5

7 48091 02080 3
748091 020810
7 48091 02082 7
7 48091 02083 4
7 48091 02084 1
7 48091 02085 8
7 48091 02087 2
7 48091 02088 9
7 48091 02089 6
7 48091 02090 2
748091020919
7 48091 02092 6
7 48091 02093 3
748091 02480 1
7 48091 02094 0

7 48091 02095 7
7 48091 02096 4
7 48091 02097 1
748091024818

7 48091 02098 8
7 48091 02099 5
74809102100 8
748091021015
7 48091 02102 2
74809102103 9
74809102104 6
748091 02105 3
7 48091 02106 0
7 48091 02107 7
7 48091 02296 8
7 48091 02297 5

748091021107
748091021114
748091021121
748091021138

$71.00

$36.00
$72.00
$26.00
$26.00
$36.00
$62.00
$21.00
$21.00
$31.00
$26.00
$62.00
$62.00
$21.00
$64.20
$62.00

$402.90
$4,082.00

$834.00
$5,964.00

$147.90
$255.00
$132.60
$255.00
$35.70
$61.20
$132.60
$219.30
$132.60
$219.30
$75.00
$130.00

$834.60
$1,460.55

$197.95

$310.00



HW / SW warranty / assurance notes: All warranties purchased must be done before the current warranty expires

DockController and 14-Port Dock: Can add 2 years of additonal warranty

If a device is replaced via warranty or purchase, the 'new' device can use the VideoManager license from the previous device
VideoManager: You can purchase additonal SW assurance going forward each year. No SW assurance, no support or SW upgrades.





