

# NC Sheriffs' Association Technology Bid # 24-03-0222

## **Discount Catalog for Motorola VB400 Products**

12% Discount off MSRP for Main Line Items

12% Discount off MSRP for Options/Accessories

### **Key Notes:**

- The NCSA fee of 0.0075 (3/4%) will be added to the Sales Price (Discount from MSRP)
- Freight & Sales Tax are not included in pricing
- Services are available please contact Andrew Chalson (704-287-1349) for additional info
- With current Supply Chain issues, MSRP prices are subject to change

### **VB400 Body-Worn Camera**



Find more information on the VB400 at:

https://www.motorolasolutions.com/en\_us/video-security-analytics/body-worn-cameras/vb400.html

#### All pricing is in U.S. Dollars

#### U.S.A.

Model #	Description	UPC Code	MSRP
VB-440-64-ALIG-N	VB440, FHD BWC. 64Gbyte. Alligator Clip (factory fitted)	7 48091 02073 5	\$607.00
VB-440-64-QR-N	VB440, FHD BWC. 64Gbyte. For use with Kilck Release Mounts	7 48091 02070 4	\$607.00
VB-440-64-KF-N	VB400, FHD BWC, 64Gbyte. Klick Fast back	7 48091 02071 1	\$607.00
VB-440-64-VF-N	VB440, FHD BWC. 64Gbyte. For use with Close Fit Molle 2	7 48091 02072 8	\$607.00

#### **Optional Items**

Model #	Description	UPC Code	MSRP
Accessories			
VB-400-DOCK-SOLO	VB400 1-Port Dock	7 48091 02074 2	\$86.70
VB-400-DOCK14-US	VB400 14-Port Dock	7 48091 02075 9	\$816.00
DC-200-US	DockController DC-200	7 48091 02004 9	\$735.00
RF-220	RFID RF-220	7 48091 02005 6	\$740.00
RF-STICKER-10	RFID Sticker-Style Tag (x10)	7 48091 02006 3	\$11.00
RF-CARD-10	RFID-Card (x10)	7 48091 02007 0	\$21.00
VB-400-ID-CUS-ART	Custom VB400 Front-button Sticker (Design)	7 48091 02076 6	\$413.10
VB-400-ID-CUS-250	Custom VB400 front-button Sticker (Print). Qty. 250	7 48091 02077 3	\$678.30
VB-400-ID-CUS-1000	Custom VB400 front-button Sticker (Print). Qty. 1000	7 48091 02078 0	\$1,031.00
VB-400-ID-CUS-5000	Custom VB400 front-button Sticker (Print). Qty. 5000	7 48091 02079 7	\$1,362.00
VB-YA-HA-1	Yardarm Gun Holster Aware sensor & fixing kit (12mw)	7 48091 02294 4	\$500.00
AC-LANYARD-05	Lanyard with 5 break points and 2 loops	7 48091 02008 7	\$6.00

#### **Standard Package Includes:**

VB400 Camera

Non-removable Li-lon battery included See optional accessories below

#### **Product Features:**

 $\label{thm:condition} \mbox{VideoManager System (VMS) integration}$ 

Remote Alarm activation

Up to 12 hours of continuous recording

64 GB recording storage capacity

Full HD (1920 x 1080) recording

BlueTooth and Wi-Fi connectivity

Flexible mounting options

Secure file Encryption

Rugged build quality

Peer-assisted recording

Integral GPS receiver

Pre and Post Record available

1 Year Warranty

/B-400-EXT-CHARGE	USB Type-A to VB400 cable including VB400 adaptor	7 48091 02479 5	\$71.00
Cameras / color above goes	with color mounts below)		
Mounting Options /B-400-VF-MAG	VB400 close-fit double magnet mount	7 48091 02080 3	\$36.00
/B-400-VF-MOL2	VB400 Close-Fit double molle mount	7 48091 02081 0	\$72.00
B-400-QR-KFSTUD	VB400 KlickFast Stud for Quick Release base	7 48091 02082 7	\$26.00
B-400-QR-SPORT	VB400 Sports Camera fitting for Quick Release base	7 48091 02083 4	\$26.00
B-400-QR-KFTILT	VB400 Tilting KlickFast for Quick Release base	7 48091 02084 1	\$36.00
B-400-QR-KFTILT2	VB400 WideTilt KlickFast for Quick Release base	7 48091 02085 8	\$62.00
F-SCREW	Klick Fast uniform screw-on dock	7 48091 02087 2	\$21.00
F-LOOP	Klick Fast radio loop dock	7 48091 02088 9	\$21.00
F-DOCKCLAMP	Klick Fast Dock Clamp (pocket klick fast dock)	7 48091 02089 6	\$31.00
F-DOCKEP	Klick Fast Dock Epaulette (epaullette klickfast dock)	7 48091 02090 2	\$26.00
F-HARN3	Klick Fast 3-point chest harness	7 48091 02091 9	\$62.00
F-HARN4	Klick Fast 4-point chest harness  Klick Fast 4-point chest harness	7 48091 02091 9	\$62.00
F-MOLLEVEST	Klick Fast Dock for MOLLE vests	7 48091 02092 0	\$21.00
F-MAGMOUNT2	Klick Fast Magnetic Mount (magnets included)	7 48091 02093 3	\$64.20
(F-HARN5	Klick Fast shoulder harness	7 48091 02480 1	\$62.00
			·
oftware License M-EPL-VB-1-NAM	LICENSE: 1X VIDEOMGR FOR VB, INCL. ONSTREAM, FIPS (perpetual license, one time fee per camera)	7 48091 02095 7	\$402.90
M-EPL-HQ-BASE	VM for HQ - Base supports: ONStream + Edge Sites + Multi-video playback + Livestream to HQ	7 48091 02096 4	\$4,082.0
M-EPL-STORE-1TB	VideoManager object storage access license, 1Tbyte	7 48091 02097 1	\$834.00
M-EPL-3PVMS	3rd party VMS support for VideoManager	7 48091 02481 8	\$5,964.0
Hardware Warranties			
/B-400-12MW-N	Warranty: VB400 series camera, 12m h/w only	7 48091 02098 8	\$147.90
B-400-24MW-N	Warranty: VB400 series camera, 24m h/w only	7 48091 02099 5	\$255.00
B-400-DOCK14-12MW	Warranty: VB400 14-port USB dock, 12m	7 48091 02100 8	\$132.60
B-400-DOCK14-24MW	Warranty: VB400 14-port USB dock, 24m	7 48091 02101 5	\$255.00
B-400-SOLO-12MW	Warranty: VB400 one-port USB dock, 12m	7 48091 02102 2	\$35.70
B-400-SOLO-24MW	Warranty: VB400 one-port USB dock, 24m	7 48091 02103 9	\$61.20
C-200-12MW	Warranty: DockController DC-200, 12m	7 48091 02104 6	\$132.60
C-200-24MW	Warranty: DockController DC-200, 24m	7 48091 02105 3	\$219.30
F-220-12MW	Warranty: RFID RF-220, 12M	7 48091 02106 0	\$132.60
F-220-24MW	Warranty: RFID RF-220, 24M	7 48091 02107 7	\$219.30
B-YA-HA-12MW-1	Holster Aware- Additional 12 months warranty (24m total)	7 48091 02296 8	\$75.00
B-YA-HA-24MW-1	Holster Aware- Additional 24 months warranty (36m total)	7 48091 02297 5	\$130.00
oftware Assurance			
M-ESA-HQ-BASE-12M	SW Assurance: +12 m for VideoManager HQ Base	7 48091 02110 7	\$834.60
M-ESA-HQ-BASE-24M	SW Assurance: +24 m for VideoManager HQ Base	7 48091 02111 4	\$1,460.5
M-ESA-STORE1TB12M	SW Assurance: +12 m for VideoManager ObjectStorage 1Tb	7 48091 02112 1	\$1,400.5
/M-ESA-STORE1TB12M	SW Assurance: +24 m for VideoManager ObjectStorage 1Tb	7 48091 02112 1	\$310.00

HW / SW warranty / assurance notes: All warranties purchased must be done before the current warranty expires

DockController and 14-Port Dock: Can add 2 years of additional warranty

If a device is replaced via warranty or purchase, the 'new' device can use the VideoManager license from the previous device

VideoManager: You can purchase additional SW assurance going forward each year. No SW assurance, no support or SW upgrades.